Requests for information under Freedom of Information Act, Environmental
Information Regulations and Data Protection Act (FOIA/EIR/DPA) 26/6/13 —

31/8/14

FOI/EIR/DPA
DPA

FOI
Data
FOI
FOI

FOI

FOI

FOI

FOI

04 September 2014

Date of receipt of request Outcome Category

26/06/2013

26/06/2013
03/07/2013
11/07/2013
29/07/2013

08/08/2013

16/08/2013

03/09/2013

06/09/2013

Information Patrtially Disclosed

All Information Disclosed
All Information Disclosed

Information Partially Disclosed
Information Partially Disclosed

All Information Disclosed

Information Partially Disclosed

All Information Disclosed

Information Partially Disclosed

Keywords/ brief description

Assess potential disruption in respect of offshore work being carried
Out off the North East coast of England

Correspondence/information regarding specific farm/site
Request access to a geo-database & metadata
Charging for wider markets services

Information on payments to Trade Unions

Administration time spent dealing with Regulation 16 and 23's by
Fish Health Inspectorate (FHI)

Telephone calls made to speaking clock (123) and directory
enquiries (118).
Details on Wi-Fi contract

Minutes of meetings etc relating to "Marine England Regulatory
Service"
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FOI/EIR/DP Date of receipt of request Outcome Category Keywords/ brief description

EIR 10/09/2013 Information Partially Disclosed Correspondence/information regarding specific farm/sites
FOI 10/09/2013 Information Partially Disclosed Documentation on charging for wider markets - additional request -
related to 2013/322
FOI 13/09/2013 All Information Disclosed Information Technology (ICT) contract(s) for Storage Hardware Maintenance and Storage
Virtualisation Software
FOI 16/09/2013 All Information Disclosed Details relating to LAN and WLAN contracts
FOI 01/10/2013 All Information Disclosed ICT expenditure
FOI 29/10/2013 All Information Disclosed All instances of research misconduct by any staff involved in research
EIR 13/11/2013 Do Not Hold Information Test data regarding health checks carried out on 'coarse’
freshwater fish
FOI 11/12/2013 Information Partially Disclosed Correspondence/information regarding specific farm/site
EIR 08/01/2014 All Information Disclosed Number of research projects and publications relating to 2 Marine Protected Areas (MPAS)
EIR 05/02/2014 Do Not Hold Information Impacts of Great Yarmouth Outer Harbour on Coastal Evolution
Project
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FOI/EIR/DP

FOI
FOI
FOI
EIR

EIR
FOI
FOI
EIR

FOI
EIR

EIR
EIR

EIR
FOI
FOI

FOI

04 September 2014

Date of receipt of request Outcome Category

06/02/2014
07/02/2014
10/02/2014

26/02/2014

04/03/2014
05/03/2014
06/03/2014
10/03/2014

10/03/2014

11/03/2014

20/03/2014

31/03/2014

25/04/2014
08/05/2014
14/05/2014

16/05/2014

All Information Disclosed
All Information Disclosed
All Information Disclosed

All Information Disclosed

All Information Disclosed
All Information Disclosed

All Information Disclosed

Information Partially Disclosed

All Information Disclosed

Information Partially Disclosed

Do Not Hold Information

Do Not Hold Information

No Information Disclosed
All Information Disclosed
Do Not Hold Information

Do Not Hold Information

Keywords/ brief description

Information on Corporate Services in the public sector
Details on space allocated for Trade Unions (TU) activities
Gender statistics

Correspondence/information regarding specific farm/sites

Oyster data

Information regarding insurance services

Number of laptops supplied to staff 2010 and 2013.
Data permissions request

Breakdown of expenditure cited in Rame Head Environmental Impact
Report

Request for results of analyses of aggregate dredgings from
Whitsand Bay

Shellfish sampling in Guernsey waters - norovirus

Sustainable Fisheries/Fish Size, Cornwall and the Isles of Scilly

Movement and Transport of live oysters
Information regarding insurance services
Details of Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with Latvian organisations

Information regarding companies / chemical registered with Cefas —

Page 3 of 5



FOI/EIR/DP Date of receipt of request Outcome Category Keywords/ brief description

Data 30/05/2014 Nephrops underwater survey database

FOI 04/06/2014 All Information Disclosed Procurement - framework agreements

FOI 10/06/2014 Information Partially Disclosed Organisational structure for your ICT and Suppliers

FOI 20/06/2014 All Information Disclosed Chief Executive Officer (CEO) and Senior Management (SMT) expenses for last 3 financial

years

EIR 01/07/2014 Information on the Channel Islands - particularly fisheries and
water/sediment quality

EIR 01/07/2014 All Information Disclosed Spend funding all wildlife culls over the past five years

FOI 01/07/2014 All Information Disclosed Clarification requested on issues relating to advertisement for
Commercial Director at Cefas

FOI 01/07/2014 No Information Disclosed Full details of Cefas SIRO (Senior Information Risk Officer)

FOI 01/07/2014 Information Partially Disclosed Fixed telephony, broadband and ICT
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FOI/EIR/DP
FOI

FOI
FOI
FOI
FOI
FOI

04 September 2014

Date of receipt of request Outcome Category

07/07/2014

11/07/2014
22/07/2014
19/08/2014
26/08/2014
28/08/2014

All Information Disclosed

No Information Disclosed
All Information Disclosed

All Information Disclosed

Keywords/ brief description

Details relating to Commercial Director advertisement

Animals used in research

No of visits to Cefas website since Jan 2014 (by month)
How many staff paid more than £100,000 / year
Number of contracts put out for tender

Software contracts in Cefas
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