Requests for information under Freedom of Information Act, Environmental Information Regulations and Data Protection Act (FOIA/EIR/DPA) 26/6/13 – 31/8/14

FOI/EIR/DPA	Date of receipt of request	Outcome Category	Keywords/ brief description
DPA	26/06/2013	Information Partially Disclosed	Assess potential disruption in respect of offshore work being carried Out off the North East coast of England
FOI	26/06/2013	All Information Disclosed	Correspondence/information regarding specific farm/site
Data	03/07/2013	All Information Disclosed	Request access to a geo-database & metadata
FOI	11/07/2013	Information Partially Disclosed	Charging for wider markets services
FOI	29/07/2013	Information Partially Disclosed	Information on payments to Trade Unions
FOI	08/08/2013	All Information Disclosed	Administration time spent dealing with Regulation 16 and 23's by Fish Health Inspectorate (FHI)
FOI	16/08/2013	Information Partially Disclosed	Telephone calls made to speaking clock (123) and directory enquiries (118).
FOI	03/09/2013	All Information Disclosed	Details on Wi-Fi contract
FOI	06/09/2013	Information Partially Disclosed	Minutes of meetings etc relating to "Marine England Regulatory Service"

04 September 2014 Page 1 of 5

FOI/EIR/DP	Date of receipt of request	Outcome Category	Keywords/ brief description
EIR	10/09/2013	Information Partially Disclosed	Correspondence/information regarding specific farm/sites
FOI	10/09/2013	Information Partially Disclosed	Documentation on charging for wider markets - additional request - related to 2013/322
FOI	13/09/2013	All Information Disclosed	Information Technology (ICT) contract(s) for Storage Hardware Maintenance and Storage Virtualisation Software
FOI	16/09/2013	All Information Disclosed	Details relating to LAN and WLAN contracts
FOI	01/10/2013	All Information Disclosed	ICT expenditure
FOI	29/10/2013	All Information Disclosed	All instances of research misconduct by any staff involved in research
EIR	13/11/2013	Do Not Hold Information	Test data regarding health checks carried out on 'coarse' freshwater fish
FOI	11/12/2013	Information Partially Disclosed	Correspondence/information regarding specific farm/site
EIR	08/01/2014	All Information Disclosed	Number of research projects and publications relating to 2 Marine Protected Areas (MPAs)
EIR	05/02/2014	Do Not Hold Information	Impacts of Great Yarmouth Outer Harbour on Coastal Evolution Project

04 September 2014 Page 2 of 5

FOI/EIR/DP	Date of receipt of request	Outcome Category	Keywords/ brief description
FOI	06/02/2014	All Information Disclosed	Information on Corporate Services in the public sector
FOI	07/02/2014	All Information Disclosed	Details on space allocated for Trade Unions (TU) activities
FOI	10/02/2014	All Information Disclosed	Gender statistics
EIR	26/02/2014	All Information Disclosed	Correspondence/information regarding specific farm/sites
EIR	04/03/2014	All Information Disclosed	Oyster data
FOI	05/03/2014	All Information Disclosed	Information regarding insurance services
FOI	06/03/2014	All Information Disclosed	Number of laptops supplied to staff 2010 and 2013.
EIR	10/03/2014	Information Partially Disclosed	Data permissions request
FOI	10/03/2014	All Information Disclosed	Breakdown of expenditure cited in Rame Head Environmental Impact Report
EIR	11/03/2014	Information Partially Disclosed	Request for results of analyses of aggregate dredgings from Whitsand Bay
EIR	20/03/2014	Do Not Hold Information	Shellfish sampling in Guernsey waters - norovirus
EIR	31/03/2014	Do Not Hold Information	Sustainable Fisheries/Fish Size, Cornwall and the Isles of Scilly
EIR	25/04/2014	No Information Disclosed	Movement and Transport of live oysters
FOI	08/05/2014	All Information Disclosed	Information regarding insurance services
FOI	14/05/2014	Do Not Hold Information	Details of Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with Latvian organisations
FOI	16/05/2014	Do Not Hold Information	Information regarding companies / chemical registered with Cefas –

04 September 2014 Page 3 of 5

1	FOI/EIR/DP	Date of receipt of request	Outcome Category	Keywords/ brief description
[Data	30/05/2014		Nephrops underwater survey database
F	FOI	04/06/2014	All Information Disclosed	Procurement - framework agreements
F	FOI	10/06/2014	Information Partially Disclosed	Organisational structure for your ICT and Suppliers
	FOI ears	20/06/2014	All Information Disclosed	Chief Executive Officer (CEO) and Senior Management (SMT) expenses for last 3 financial
E	EIR	01/07/2014		Information on the Channel Islands - particularly fisheries and water/sediment quality
E	EIR	01/07/2014	All Information Disclosed	Spend funding all wildlife culls over the past five years
F	FOI	01/07/2014	All Information Disclosed	Clarification requested on issues relating to advertisement for Commercial Director at Cefas
F	FOI	01/07/2014	No Information Disclosed	Full details of Cefas SIRO (Senior Information Risk Officer)
F	FOI	01/07/2014	Information Partially Disclosed	Fixed telephony, broadband and ICT

04 September 2014

FOI/EIR/DP	Date of receipt of request	Outcome Category	Keywords/ brief description
FOI	07/07/2014	All Information Disclosed	Details relating to Commercial Director advertisement
FOI	11/07/2014	No Information Disclosed	Animals used in research
FOI	22/07/2014	All Information Disclosed	No of visits to Cefas website since Jan 2014 (by month)
FOI	19/08/2014	All Information Disclosed	How many staff paid more than £100,000 / year
FOI	26/08/2014		Number of contracts put out for tender
FOI	28/08/2014		Software contracts in Cefas

04 September 2014 Page 5 of 5